CLASS

SPU

SPO

Showroom Stock C
Improved Touring A

Improved Touring B

Improved Touring C
Improved Touring S
A Street Prepared
B Street Prepared
C Street Prepared
D Street Prepared
E Street Prepared
F Street Prepared
GT1

GT2

GT3

E Production

F Production

G Production

H Production
Rally

Street Mod
Formula V

Solo V

American Sedan
Formula 500

Club Ford

Formula Continental
Formula Ford

C Sports Racer

D Sports Racer
Historic 1
Historic 2

Historic 3

Vintage 1

Vintage 2

Special 1

Special 2

Special 3

INEX

Formula Super V

2008 Polish Mountain Hillclimb

Records
Course record: George Bowland in a Shark Time : 50.708 in 2008

NAME

Brian Kraus
Leith Wain

Ray Colbert
Mike Crocker
Mike Fairfax
Greg Honeycutt
James Slechta
Steve Wilson
Mark Aubele
Bill Oswald

Joe Foering
Steve Lewis
Matthew Kujat
Brian Halecki
Fred Pfeiffer
Paul Behofist
Mike Ancas
Tim Murphy
Kevin Kozak
Peter Carroll
Mark Childs
Jeremy Deitzel
Hughie Maloney
Bob Oswald Jr
Robert Lewis
Brandon Usloski
Jack Danko

Ken Taggart
Dave Cutchins
Kurt Eikenberg
Joe Rausa

Bill Lessig
Richard Good
Stan Vann

Dave Smith
Susan Salsburg
George Bowland
Morgan Wilson
Butch King
Rod Holtzapple
Ken Taggart

CAR
RX-Midget
Porsche 996
Neon
Neon
VW GTI
Honda Civic
3002 X
944
BMW
Miata
Neon
Mach 1
Eagle Talon
Monte Carlo
914/6
VW Golf GTI
Neon
Civic
VW GTI
Sprite
Jeep
EVO
Womer EV-3
Viper
Camaro

Swift

Tigger

Swift

Prince PRO1
Cheetah SR-1
Lotus Elan
TR6
Caldwell D9
Sprite
Jaguar
Shark
Beach MK 5
Blazer
Varmint 3
Tigger

TIME
65.293
57.519
75.363
68.838
71.666
76.104
69.376
63.163
63.375
72.255
75.133
63.617
71.980
65.992
67.971
66.863
64.169
69.673
76.395
75.486
84.410
58.505
69.000
64.623
62.560
67.793
64.059
59.081
64.374
57.031
62.750
65.903
67.928
61.617
82.293
89.619
50.708
61.593
61.622
63.660
59.492

YEAR
2007
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2007
2007
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2007
2008
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008



National Road Autosport & Steel Cities Region SCCA

Final Results, #6 - 2008 Polish Mountain Hillclimb
Total Registered: 66, with Times: 66

Pos. [ Class #|Driver Times Best
1Tm|SSC 1|Ray Colbert 80.945 77.056 77.945 |77.977 75.823|75.363
Neon 76.302 75.363 77.104 -
2m |SSC 75| Don Dehart 96.844 90.609 88.024 (85.303 83.143|78.632
Neon 86.485 81.488 79.282 |78.632 81.558| 3.269
80.157 79.080
3m |SSC [ 175|Dave Aaron 95.503 92.177 87.032 (88.216 84.815|79.817
Neon 96.543 87.281 87.976 (80.920 81.316| 1.185
79.980 79.817
1Tm|ITA 44| Mike Crocker 75.471 72.597 71.236 |71.395 71.166|69.155
Neon 73.059 69.663 69.559 |69.155 -
2m [ITA | 193|Kendrick Giambattista|81.978 73.358 72.427 |72.256 70.943(69.443
Neon 73.154 70.019 69.443 |71.107 71.762| 0.288
3m |ITA [M17]|Chris Mower 82.592 73.255 73.957 |112.716+DNF 73.255
Neon 3.812
1Tm|ITB | 171|Mike Fairfax 75.076 73.397 72.176 |75.598 74.366|71.666
VW GTi 72.334 71.909 71.671 |71.666 -
2m |ITB 36 | Donald Zaroda 83.915 81.137 79.029 |79.641 82.174|78.122
Escort Gt 81.358 80.739 80.066 |80.091 80.073| 6.456
78.826 78.128 78.122
1Tm|ITS 41|James Slechta 83.721 80.553 75.603 |72.486 72.303|69.376
3002X 72.368 71.879 70.211 |70.949 69.376 -
70.784 69.728
1Tm|ASP | 215(Steve Wilson 71.014 69.597 65.812 |68.501 68.317|63.163
944 64.484 65.259 64.840 |64.254 64.615 -
63.163
1Tm|BSP 2|Mark Aubelle 70.615 66.170 66.304 |65.796 65.216|63.375
BMW 64.472 63.496 64.574 |63.375 76.667 -
2Tm|BSP | 451|Dennis Howard 73.555 72.340 70.775 |69.199 68.898|65.653
Porsche 911 74.429 66.788 66.505 |66.618 65.982| 2.278
65.653
3m |BSP 45 [Mark Boggs 75.113 72.001 72.381 |69.268 68.676|67.024
Porsche 911 69.017 68.669 71.280 |68.346 67.024| 1.371
67.327
4m [BSP 09 | George Vrabel 89.743 75.675 72571 |72.916 74.134167.435




Corvette 70.933 70.938 70.577 [69.430 68.101| 0.411
67.435
5m |BSP | 091|Adrienne Vrabel 76.460 76.848 75.582 |72.424 74.254168.184
Corvette 71.386 68.683 68.607 |68.595 68.184| 0.749
1Tm|DSP | 401|Joe Foering 84.354 81.052 79.731 [78.723 77.153(75.133
Neon 77.871 75.133 -
1Tm|ESP | 341|Steve Lewis 72.266 67.403 65.573 |64.678 66.329|63.617
Mach 1 66.297 65.760 64.609 |65.031 65.075 -
63.866 63.617 64.084
2m |ESP | 281|Adam Sampson 83.112 76.982 74.155 |76.867 73.875|71.658
Mach 1 83.827 71.658 72.630 8.041
1Tm|GT2 | 159|Fred Pfeiffer 77.902 75.364 72.217 |71.877 69.449(66.671
914/6 70.493 68.678 69.320 [66.997 66.671 -
67.313
2m |GT2 | 591(Sean Pfeiffer 79.834 76.960 72.652 |69.119 70.071)67.971
914/6 70.016 69.591 67.971 1.300
1Tm|GT3 46 | Paul Behofist 83.601 74.128 73.022 [71.462 71.967 (66.863
72.922 69.198 69.204 (68.404 67.653 -
66.863 68.115 67.881
2Tm|GT3 56 | Justin Sickles 79.254 76.383 75.787 [73.702 74.415(67.530
Neon 74.585 69.514 69.910 [69.341 68.422| 0.667
67.530 77.202
3m|GT3 5[Walt Peterson 83.188 79.192 76.921 (72.809 71.319(70.635
Civic 75.528 124.759 72.220 [70.635 72.281| 3.105
72.164 71.817 72.853
4m [GT3 | 571|Grace Huntzinger 89.349 84.880 77.542 |73.644 76.993|73.530
Scirocco 78.340 76.017 75.460 |75.052 74.490| 2.895
74.053 73.530 73.614
1Tm|(EP 156 | Mike Ancas 72.271 68.811 68.881 [66.928 66.832(64.169
Neon 67.155 65.680 65.735 [64.632 64.169 -
2m |EP 7 | Dave Williams 89.766 78.195 76.014 (73.189 72.880(71.421
944 75.384 71.421 72.285 [71.620 71.687| 7.252
1Tm|FP 6| Tim Murphy 88.114 83.029 78.126 |74.066 74.644169.673
Civic 73.134 74.294 72.183 [74.048 72.068 -
69.673
2m |FP 68| Dick Pickles 83.225 75.983 71.957 [72.285 71.957
Miata 2.284
1Tm|GP 13|Rick Kase 80.649 81.076 80.271 (81.835 79.681|79.681
MGBGT 80.318 -
1Tm [HP 55| Peter Carroll 88.885 79.484 77.122 |77.253 78.534(75.486




Sprite 77.575 79.439 75.486 |82.063 76.383 -
2m [HP 43| Don McLaughlin 87.908 84.057 84.971 |81.450 83.278|78.692
Renault 84.971 83.318 82.486 (81.071 79.949| 3.206
79.785 79.630 78.692
1Tm|SM 88| Jeremy Deitzel 65.515 63.294 60.361 |62.695 59.945|58.505
EVO 60.401 59.330 59.078 |[59.004 58.505 -
67.138
2Tm|SM 211|Dan Reed 65.868 63.969 63.421 (61.930 62.457161.000
Mustang 63.166 62.006 62.448 |62.155 61.000| 2.495
62.116 61.904
3Tm|SM 164 | Nathan Beck 73.298 68.784 68.913 |64.128 66.785)|63.528
R32 65.186 63.628 63.756 |63.528 63.568| 2.528
63.583
4m [SM 64 | Avent Beck 82.722 75.160 66.679 |66.593 66.225|64.747
R32 68.494 66.009 65.538 |65.744 64.747( 1.219
5m|SM 4|Bill Miller 75.864 71.724 69.103 |68.707 68.379|66.937
Audi 68.525 66.937 137.541 2.190
6m|SM 117 |Hunter Huffman 78.294 73.470 73.194 |72.557 71.962|69.398
Mustang 70.244 71.724 71.503 |70.387 69.606| 2.461
69.398
7m |SM 9|Jonathan Kendig 88.671 83.285 78.800 |77.253 75.993|75.309
Corvair 78.879 76.211 76.827 |75.309 5911
1Tm|FV 95|John Pitman 74.277 73.201 71.546 |71.073 70.153|69.287
Vee 71.995 70.293 70.158 |70.045 69.956 -
70.743 70.246 69.287
1Tm|AS 17| Robert Lewis 67.343 63.951+DNF [65.524 (64.423 62.560 [62.560
Canaro 63.971 63.464 -
2m |AS 07 |Herman Melotti 71.422 69.447 68.603 |67.896 67.430|67.430
Camaro 4.870
1Tm|FC 140 | Matt Felton 72.606 64.637 61.256 (61.011 66.50759.800
60.996 62.077 63.871 |59.800 -
2Tm|FC 40|John Felton 71.906 66.226 66.755 [82.689 66.341|61.787
64.191 64.134 63.216 |63.326 61.787| 1.987
3m(FC 92 |John Stinsmen 78.517 70.874 68.420 |68.231 67.72662.997
Van Dieman 75.694 67.050 67.662 |64.834 65.716| 1.210
64.552 62.997
4m(FC 192 |Jane Stinsmen 83.809 73.582 73.611 |72.287 67.429|67.429
Van Deiman 73.690 68.524 68.044 |67.968 68.618| 4.432
1Tm|FF 18| Tony Preston 81.403 72.600 73.459 |70.616 72.921|70.616

Lola




1Tm|CSR 08 | Kurt Eikenberg 69.572 60.079 59.452 |59.479 58.164 (57.031
Prince 58.821 59.248 58.960 (58.147 59.209 -
57.031
1Tm|DSR 23|Joe Rausa 89.878 69.724 66.204 |63.629 65.333|63.629
64.692 64.181 63.884 |63.658 63.658 -
1Tm|H1 27| Bill Lessig 76.246 81.235 68.635 [69.613 71.400 | 65.903
Lotus Elan 70.921 70.735 69.299 (68.211 90.157 -
65.903
2Tm|H1 14|Rich Rock 74.670 70.996 69.709 |69.153 69.525|67.315
TVR 72.488 67.696 67.633 |67.315 1.412
3m [H1 821 | Tom Knorr 85.859 80.337 78.766 |78.421 76.250|74.770
Midget 76.044 75.699 75.256 |75.291 74.770| 7.455
4m |H1 98| Richard Jefferson 83.278 80.458 79.506 |[77.919 76.707 [ 76.707
Sprite 134.904+DNF|81.325 79.674 |77.207 78.185| 1.937
78.141
5m |H1 29| Spencer Hogan 86.575 84.818 83.545 |81.705 81.528(80.856
Mini 81.462 81.628 80.856 4.149
1Tm|[H2 11|Richard Good 75.331 71.274 69.480 |69.212 68.782167.928
TR6 78.400 70.392 67.928 |68.497 -
1Tm (V1 53| Dave Smith 83.180 78.854 78.578 |[77.755 79.709(77.755
Sprite 78.115 78.301 77.808 -
2m (V1 38| Tom Styczynski 93.080 92.105 91.161 |95.709 91.631|87.678
Sprite 90.477 92.961 91.451 |87.678 89.578| 9.923
89.451 90.392
1Tm|V2 138 | Sue Salsburg 99.503 99.780 96.413 |98.515 92.247189.619
Jaguar 93.341 91.690 91.601 (89.619 89.774 -
1Tm(S1 114 [ George Bowland 55.360 52.368 51.773 |50.708 50.708
Shark -
1Tm|S2 145|Brian Kraus 76.235 68.188 65.416 |64.217 63.876|62.434
Rx-Midget 68.125 63.721 63.101 [62.434 -
2Tm|S2 282|Bob Oswald 67.520 66.475 65.301 |80.556+DNF |64.654 (62.526
Karman Ghia 65.491 65.155 65.488 [62.992 62.526| 0.092
63.416
3m |S2 232|John Hartnett 74.238 65.783 63.120 |89.185+DNF 63.120
Mosquito 0.594
4m|S2 116 | Morgan Wilson 66.322 66.002 66.002
Beach 2.882
1Tm(S3 178 |Butch King 67.673 63.727 62.974 |62.527 63.840(61.622
Blazer 62.395 62.319 62.057 [62.215 61.622 -




2m |S3 913 | Dave Potter 77.165 68.423 67.718 [65.799 67.215(65.799
Subaru 67.832 66.112 66.399 |67.785 4.177
1Tm|[INEX| 60|Rod Holtzapple 81.240 69.571 63.660 [67.216 67.195(63.660
Varmint 3 71.893 66.285 66.610 [67.675 66.784 -

67.107
1Tm|FSV 66 | Ken Taggart 67.782 63.970 63.066 [60.126 63.663(59.492
Tigger 60.025 60.293 59.492 [59.633 -




National Road Autosport & Steel Cities Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results, #6 - 2008 Polish Mountain Hillclimb - Invalid DateTime
Timed Entries: 66

Pos.|Class #|Rookie [Driver Car Model |Raw Time| Diff.|From 1st
1m [S1 114 George Bowland Shark 50.708|0.000 0.000
2m |CSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg Prince 57.031(6.323 6.323
3m [SM 88 Jeremy Deitzel EVO 58.505|1.474 7.797
4m (FSV 66 Ken Taggart Tigger 59.49210.987 8.784
5m (FC 140 Matt Felton 59.800|0.308 9.092
6m |SM 211 Dan Reed Mustang 61.000{1.200( 10.292
7m |S3 178 Butch King Blazer 61.622(0.622| 10.914
8m (FC 40 John Felton 61.787|0.165| 11.079
9m [S2 145 Brian Kraus Rx-Midget 62.434|0.647| 11.726
10m|S2 282 Bob Oswald Karman Ghia 62.526(0.092| 11.818
11m|AS 17 Robert Lewis Canaro 62.560({0.034| 11.852
12m|FC 92 John Stinsmen Van Dieman 62.997|0.437| 12.289
13m|S2 232 John Hartnett Mosquito 63.120|0.123| 12.412
14m|ASP | 215 Steve Wilson 944 63.163(0.043| 12.455
15m|BSP 2 Mark Aubelle BMW 63.375(0.212| 12.667
16m|SM 164 Nathan Beck R32 63.528(0.153| 12.820
17m|ESP | 341 Steve Lewis Mach 1 63.617(0.089| 12.909
18m|DSR | 23 Joe Rausa 63.629|0.012| 12.921
19m|INEX| 60 Rod Holtzapple Varmint 3 63.660({0.031| 12.952
20m|EP 156 Mike Ancas Neon 64.169(0.509| 13.461
21m|SM 64 Avent Beck R32 64.747|0.578| 14.039
22m|BSP | 451 Dennis Howard Porsche 911 65.653|0.906| 14.945
23m|S3 913 Dave Potter Subaru 65.79910.146 15.091
24m|H1 27 Bill Lessig Lotus Elan 65.903|0.104| 15.195
25m|S2 116 Morgan Wilson Beach 66.002(0.099| 15.294
26m|GT2 | 159 Fred Pfeiffer 914/6 66.671(0.669| 15.963
27m|GT3 46 Paul Behofist 66.863(0.192| 16.155
28m|SM 4 Bill Miller Audi 66.937|0.074| 16.229
29m|BSP 45 Mark Boggs Porsche 911 67.024|0.087| 16.316
30m|H1 14 Rich Rock TVR 67.315(0.291| 16.607




31m|FC 192 Jane Stinsmen Van Deiman 67.42910.114| 16.721
32m|AS 07 Herman Melotti Camaro 67.430({0.001| 16.722
33m|BSP 09 George Vrabel Corvette 67.435|0.005| 16.727
34m|GT3 56 Justin Sickles Neon 67.530|0.095| 16.822
35m|H2 11 Richard Good TR6 67.928(0.398| 17.220
36m|GT2 | 591 Sean Pfeiffer 914/6 67.971|0.043| 17.263
37m|(BSP | 091 Adrienne Vrabel Corvette 68.184|0.213| 17.476
38m|ITA 44 Mike Crocker Neon 69.155({0.971| 18.447
39m|FV 95 John Pitman Vee 69.287(0.132| 18.579
40m|ITS 41 James Slechta 3002X 69.376|0.089| 18.668
41m|SM 117 Hunter Huffman Mustang 69.398(0.022| 18.690
42m|{ITA | 193 Kendrick Giambattista|Neon 69.443(0.045| 18.735
43m|FP 6 Tim Murphy Civic 69.673|0.230| 18.965
44m|FF 18 Tony Preston Lola 70.616|0.943| 19.908
45m|GT3 5 Walt Peterson Civic 70.635|0.019| 19.927
46m (EP 7 Dave Williams 944 71.421(0.786| 20.713
47Tm|ESP | 281 Adam Sampson Mach 1 71.658|0.237| 20.950
48m|{ITB | 171 Mike Fairfax VW GTi 71.666|0.008| 20.958
49m|FP 68 Dick Pickles Miata 71.957({0.291| 21.249
50m|ITA |M17 Chris Mower Neon 73.255(1.298| 22.547
51m|GT3 | 571 Grace Huntzinger Scirocco 73.530|0.275| 22.822
52m|H1 821 Tom Knorr Midget 74.770|1.240| 24.062
53m|DSP | 401 Joe Foering Neon 75.133|0.363| 24.425
54m|SM 9 Jonathan Kendig Corvair 75.309|0.176| 24.601
55m|SSC 1 Ray Colbert Neon 75.363|0.054| 24.655
56m|HP 55 Peter Carroll Sprite 75.486|0.123| 24.778
57m|H1 98 Richard Jefferson Sprite 76.707|1.221| 25.999
58m|V1 53 Dave Smith Sprite 77.755|1.048| 27.047
59m|{ITB 36 Donald Zaroda Escort Gt 78.122|0.367| 27.414
60m|SSC 75 Don Dehart Neon 78.632(0.510| 27.924
61m|HP 43 Don McLaughlin Renault 78.692|0.060| 27.984
62m|GP 13 Rick Kase MGBGT 79.681|0.989| 28.973
63m|SSC | 175 Dave Aaron Neon 79.81710.136| 29.109
64m|H1 29 Spencer Hogan Mini 80.856|1.039| 30.148
65m|V1 38 Tom Styczynski Sprite 87.678(6.822| 36.970
66m|V2 138 Sue Salsburg Jaguar 89.619(1.941| 38.911




	200 Polish Mountain Hillclimb Records.pdf
	Records
	Course record: George Bowland in a Shark  Time : 50.708 in 2008
	CLASS   NAME    CAR   TIME YEAR
	Showroom Stock C  Ray Colbert   Neon    75.363  2008
	Improved Touring B  Mike Fairfax   VW GTI   71.666  2008
	A Street Prepared  Steve Wilson   944    63.163  2008
	B Street Prepared   Mark Aubele   BMW    63.375  2008
	D Street Prepared  Joe Foering   Neon    75.133  2008
	GT2    Fred Pfeiffer   914/6    67.971  2008
	GT3    Paul Behofist   VW Golf GTI   66.863  2008
	E Production    Mike Ancas   Neon    64.169  2008
	F Production   Tim Murphy   Civic    69.673  2008
	H Production   Peter Carroll   Sprite    75.486  2008
	Street Mod   Jeremy Deitzel  EVO    58.505  2008
	American Sedan  Robert Lewis   Camaro   62.560  2008
	C Sports Racer  Kurt Eikenberg  Prince PR01   57.031  2008
	Historic 1   Bill Lessig   Lotus Elan   65.903  2008
	Vintage 2   Susan Salsburg  Jaguar   89.619  2008
	Special 1   George Bowland  Shark    50.708  2008
	Special 3   Butch King   Blazer    61.622  2008
	INEX    Rod Holtzapple  Varmint 3   63.660  2008 
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